

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0105-110-2018

Data/Ora Ricezione 05 Giugno 2018 10:56:46

MTA

Societa' : CREDITO VALTELLINESE

Identificativo : 104813

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : CRVALTELN02 - COLOMBO

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 05 Giugno 2018 10:56:46

Data/Ora Inizio : 05 Giugno 2018 10:56:47

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Credito Valtellinese: Mauro Selvetti

appointed Managing Director

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.

Credito Valtellinese

COMUNICATO STAMPA

CREDITO VALTELLINESE: MAURO SELVETTI APPOINTED MANAGING DIRECTOR

Sondrio, 5 June 2018 – The Board of Directors, convened today, has co-opted and appointed, with effect from 1 July 2018, Mauro Selvetti as Managing Director, who also maintain the office of General Manager.

The Board of Directors has appointed Mauro Selvetti as a director for co-optation, pursuant to Article 2386 of the Italian Civil Code and in compliance with the principles set forth in article 17, paragraphs 2, 3 and 4 of the Bylaws, in place of Isabella Bruno Tolomei Frigerio, who recently resigned from the office, also considering that the only unelected candidate from the list to which Isabella Bruno Tolomei Frigerio belonged is unavailable for the nomination.

Born in 1960, Mauro was appointed General Manager in May 2016. In the Creval Group he gained a considerable experience in the area of business and furthermore in HR development and management field, as Head of Personnel for Credito Valtellinese, Credito Artigiano and then Head of the Group Human Resources Division. He served as Deputy General Manager of Credito Siciliano from August 2006 to October 2008. He was appointed Deputy General Manager of Credito Valtellinese in April 2010, responsible for the IT and Operations Area and later of the Commercial Area.

Corporate contacts

Investor relations Tel. + 39 02 80637471

Email: investorrelations@creval.it

Media relations Tel. +39 02 80637403

Email: mediarelations@creval.it

Comin & Partners Lelio Alfonso Tel. +39 334 605 4090

Email: <u>lelio.alfonso@cominandpartners.com</u>

Fine Comunicato r	n.0105-11	0
-------------------	-----------	---

Numero di Pagine: 3